## ANDEROL PRODUCT DATA SHEET

### ROYCO® 950

**BRIEF DESCRIPTION** 

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

ROYCO 950 is a specialized fractionation of a Stoddard solvent with stabilizing additives to prevent the formation of gums and peroxides.

#### **TYPICAL PROPERTIES:**

PROPERTIES	ROYCO 950
Specific Gravity, ASTM D-1298	0.770 +/- 0.005
Kinematic Viscosity, @ 25°C, ASTM D445	1.17 +/- 0.05
Flash Point, oF, ASTM D-56	> 100
Total Acid No., mq KOH/g, ASTM D-2242	< 0.015
Gum Extant, mg/100 ml, ASTM D-381	< 5.0
Distillation, ASTM D-86`	
Initial Boiling Point, oF	< 300
Final Boiling Point, oF	< 410
% Recovery, min.	98.5
Aromatics, % volume, ASTM D-1319	< 20.0
Olefins, % volume, ASTM D-1319	< 5.0
Particulates, mg/l, ASTM D-2276	< 1.0
Mercaptan Sulfur, %wt ASTM D-1219	< 0.001
Doctor Test, ASTM D-484	SWEET
Copper Corrosion, 212°F, ASTM D-130	1B

For more information please refer to the relevant Material Safety Data Sheet accompanying each product.

This information is furnished without warranty, representation, inducement, or license of any kind, except that it is accurate to the best of OUR knowledge or obtained from sources believed by ANDEROL to be accurate. ANDEROL does not assume any legal responsibility for use of reliance upon it. Only chemists or chemically qualified lab technicians should carry out tests. Before using any chemical, read its label and Material Safety Data Sheet.

 $<sup>^{\</sup>tiny{\circledR}}\!\mathsf{ANDEROL}$  is a reg. trademark of ANDEROL Inc.

# **APPLICATIONS** ROYCO 950 is used in the calibration of fuel system components in both reciprocating and gas turbine aircraft engines. **APPROVALS** ROYCO 950 meets all requirements of MIL-SPEC: MIL-PRF-7024E Type 2. R950: 11/30/01 DBC: edited 10/22/04 by GMG ANDEROL® Specialty Lubricants

ANDEROL Inc. PO Box 518, 215 Merry Lane East Hanover, New Jersey USA

Tel: 888-ANDEROL
Or Tel: (973) 887-7410
Fax: (973) 884-3825
E-mail: info@anderol.com